PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4974222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNORS ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 044615 Frame 0416. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504764318

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANNA PERNEFELDT	11/14/2017
JOSHUA BUCK JACOBS	11/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANJI, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 37
Internal Address:	237 SOUTH OAK STREET
City:	TELLURIDE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29626431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (720) 307-5995

Email: patents@rockymountainpatent.com
Correspondent Name: ROCKY MOUNTAIN PATENT, LLC

Address Line 1: 2701 LAWRENCE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 113

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTIN BENNETT SIGNATURE: /KRISTIN BENNETT/	DATE GIGINED:	03/23/2010
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTIN BENNETT	DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2018
	SIGNATURE:	/KRISTIN BENNETT/
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1349-2-5-DES	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN BENNETT
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1349-2-5-DES

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 045888 FRAME: 0174

504927476

source=2018-01-16_1349-2-5-DES_Recorded_Assignment_Transmittal.pdf#page1.tif source=2018-2-1_1349-2-5-DES_CorrectedAssignmentforHannaPernefeldt#page1.tif source=2018-2-1_1349-2-5-DES_CorrectedAssignmentforHannaPernefeldt#page2.tif source=2018-2-1_1349-2-5-DES_CorrectedAssignmentforJoshuaBuckJacobs#page1.tif source=2018-2-1_1349-2-5-DES_CorrectedAssignmentforJoshuaBuckJacobs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045888 FRAME: 0175

504728891 01/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4775615 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANNA PERNEFELDT	11/14/2017
JOSHUA BUCK JACOBS	11/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANJI, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 37
Internal Address:	237 SOUTH OAK STREET
City:	TELLURIDE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29626431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-307-5995

Email: kbennett@Rockymountainpatent.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKY MOUNTAIN PATENT Address Line 1: 2701 LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 113

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1349-2-5-DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTIN BENNETT

SIGNATURE: /Kristin Bennett/

DATE SIGNED: 01/13/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=2018-01-12_1349-2-5-DES_assn#page1.tif source=2018-01-12_1349-2-5-DES_assn#page2.tif source=2018-01-12_1349-2-5-DES_assn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045888 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hanna Pernefeldt, having an address of 185 N. Lena St., Ridgeway, CO 81432, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "HARD CASE PACK" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 1349-2-5-DES. I hereby authorize Rocky Mountain Patent LLC, to insert herein in parenthesis (Application No. 29/626, 43/ , filed on 16-Nov-20/7) the application number and the filing date of said application when known.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Panji, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 37, 237 South Oak Street, Telluride, CO 81435, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications nursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right to claim priority, any right, title, or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to a party other than Panji, LLC, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Panji, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to become effective upon execution of the signature blocks hereunder.

Assignor: Hanna Pernefeldt	This Assignment is accepted by the assignee, Panii, LLC.
	Panji, LLC. By: Janna Pernofelot
Name: HANNA PERNEFELDT	Name: HANNA PERNEFELDT
Title: Owner/Manager	Title: Owner/Manager
Date: 11/14/13	Date: 11/14/17

STATE OF Colorado)
)SS.
COUNTY OF Duray)
Pernefeldt, known to me to be the	blic in and for said County and State, personally appeared Hanna he person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and seal of	of this office this 14th day of November, 2017.
00 0 dina 00	

REBECCA MUELLER Notary Public - State of Colorado Notary ID 20164032865 My Commission Expires Aug 29, 2020 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joshua Buck Jacobs, having an address of 185 N. Lena St., Ridgeway, CO 81432, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "HARD CASE PACK" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 1349-2-5-DES. I hereby authorize Rocky Mountain Patent LLC, to insert herein in parenthesis (Application No. 24/626/43/, filed on 16-NOV-2017) the application number and the filing date of said application when known.

M. 19

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Panji, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 37, 237 South Oak Street, Telluride, CO 81435, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right to claim priority, any right, title, or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to a party other than Panji, LLC, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Panji, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to become effective upon execution of the signature blocks hereunder.

Assignor: Joshua Buck Jacobs	This Assignment is accepted by the assignee,
By: John B Jols	Panji, LLG. By: towna penefelot
Name: JOSHUM B JACORS	Name: HANNA PERAFFELDT
Title: OWNER / MANAGER	Title: Owner/Manager
Date: 11-14-17-	Date:

STATE OF Colorado)
)SS.
COUNTY OF Ouray)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Joshua Buck Jacobs, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of this office this
Rebecca A Mueller Notary Public My Commission Expires: Argust 29,2020
STATE OF
COUNTY OF Ouray)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Hanna Pernefeldt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of this office this 14th day of Movember, 2017.
Rebeca A Mueller Notary Public My Commission Expires: Agest 29, 2020
REBECCA MUELLER Notary Public - State of Colorado Notary ID 20164032865 My Commission Expires Aug 29, 2020